1
 ■ Contactors for switching of capacity loads,
especially power factor compensation
capacitors
 ■ Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-4-1
 ■ 3-pole versions
 ■ Rated current AC-6b up to 100 A
 ■ Coil control voltage 24 — 415 V AC

energized. The contactor with this current suppression block can effectively reduce the current impact of the
capacitors and operational overvoltage. Utilization category of these contactors is AC-6b.
Type Key
Certification marks
Capacitor contactors Ex9CC
Ex9
Product
family
Ex9
CC
Product
CC:
Capacitor
contactors
25
Rated
current
AC-6b
25, 38,
50, 65,
80, 100 A
11
Built-in
auxiliary
contacts
21
12
32
23
230V
Coil control
voltage
24 - 415 V
3P
Poles
(main contacts)
3P
2
Frame sizes
Capacitor contactors Ex9CC
Frame size 38
Rated currents 25, 38 A
Rated power 16, 25 kvar at 400 V
Frame size 65
Rated currents 50, 65 A
Rated power 30, 40 kvar at 400 V
Frame size 100
Rated currents 80, 100 A
Rated power 50, 60 kvar at 400 V
3
Auxiliary contacts AX4311
Surge suppression block CCU4
Accessories
Capacitor contactor
Ex9CC
Side-mounted
auxiliry contact unit
AX4311
Capacitor contactors Ex9CC
Surge suppression block
CCU4
Side-mounted
auxiliry contact unit
AX4311
4
415 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104203 Ex9CC25 12 3P 415V 1/14
400 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104202 Ex9CC25 12 3P 400V 1/14
380 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104201 Ex9CC25 12 3P 380V 1/14
240 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104198 Ex9CC25 12 3P 240V 1/14
230 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104197 Ex9CC25 12 3P 230V 1/14
220 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104196 Ex9CC25 12 3P 220V 1/14
127 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104195 Ex9CC25 12 3P 127V 1/14
110 V AC 25 A 38 1 NO + 2 NC 104194 Ex9CC25 12 3P 110V 1/14